MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

Ninetieth and Ninety-first Legislatures

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

From April 26, 1941 to April 9, 1943 AND MISCELLANEOUS STATE PAPERS

Published by the Revisor of Statutes in accordance with the Resolves of the Legislature approved June 28, 1820, March 18, 1840, March 16, 1842, and Acts approved August 6, 1930 and April 2, 1931.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL AUGUSTA, MAINE 1943

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Ninety-first Legislature

1943

RESOLVE IN FAVOR OF GEORGE CRIMMINS	693
	CHAP. 71
Foxcroft Academy	700
Freedom Academy	700
Greely Institute	600
Hartland Academy	800
Higgins Classical Institute	1,200
Kents Hill Preparatory School and Junior College	400
Leavitt Institute	250
Lebanon Academy	300
Lee Academy	1,500
Limington Academy	350
Lincoln Academy	850
Litchfield Academy	300
Maine Central Institute	1,200
Monmouth Academy	750
Monson Academy	700
Oak Grove School	1,500
Pennell Institute	300
Ricker Classical Institute	75º
Robert W. Traip Academy	400
Somerset Academy	400
Washington Academy	900
Wilton Academy	300
Wiscasset Academy	250
	\$24,100

Effective July 9, 1943

Chapter 71

RESOLVE, in Favor of George Crimmins, of Brunswick.

George Crimmins; reimbursed. Resolved: That the sum of \$618.35 be, and hereby is, appropriated in favor of George Crimmins, of Brunswick, to reimburse Mr. Crimmins for loss of wages as a teacher; said sum to be paid from the general funds of the state.

Effective July 9, 1943